7th. Judicial Circuit 707 Arrest # Pg #1 of 6 Bk# Charging Affidavit - FLAGLER Court Case 2021 CF 000739 ARREST□ NOTICE TO APPEAR□ AFFIDAVIT 🛭 ADULT ☑ JUVENILE □ **C.C.** □ Number: Agency Name: Agency Case Flagler County Sheriff's Office 2021-00061066 (ORD FL: 0 Number: Date Time of FCIC/NCIC Check? Yes M No 🗆 **OBTS#** Arrested: 07/04/2021 21:30 Arrest: ADDRESS OF ARREST: Florida By: Gordon Kathryn Number: 932 **DEFENDANT** A.K.A.: Race ASIAN PACIFIC! Sex: Male (LFM): NE JAME, JAMAL, KARIEM Driver's Lic/ Year State: Florida Expires: 2025 S.S. #: Age: 72 N250431491290 04/09/1949 ID No. Weight: POB Height: Statement: 6.003 BROWN BROWN Yes□ No 🛛 200 (City, St. Country) Citizenship: Yes X No□ Scars, Marks, Business & Tattoos: Occupation: Yes □ No 🛭 Yes □ No 🗵 Yes □ No 🛭 Sexual Predator: Yes X No □ Deaf/Mute: Probation: English: RESIDENCE PHONE (STREET, APT, NUMBER) (STATE) ZIPCODE Address-Mailing/Permanent (CITY) ZIPCODE (STREET, APT, NUMBER) (STATE) RESIDENCE PHONE Address-Local (CITY) PALM COAST Florida 32137 (386)931-0356 LN 97 **BRESSLER** BUS/SCHOOL PHONE (STREET, APT. NUMBER) ZIPCODE Address-Other(Employer/School) (CITY) (STATE) Total DOMESTIC **CHARGES** Attachments: Affidavit(s) 🛛 Statement(s) 🗆 NTA Schedule 🗆 Report 🗀 Traffic Infraction(s) 🗖 DUI 🗖 YES□ 1 VIOLENCE? Charges: FELL MISDL ORDL FS/ORD: Citation No.: Bond: SHOOT/THROW MISSILE IN DWELL/VEH/BLDG/AIRCRAFT Citation No.: Bond: FEL□ MISD□ ORD□ FS/ORD: Charge: Charge: FEL | MISD | ORD | FS/ORD: Citation No.: Bond: #3 Co-Def #1. Arrested? Y \( \Delta \) \( \Delta \) Fel \( \Delta \) Misd. \( \Delta \) Traf. \( \Delta \) Ord. \( \Delta \) NTA\( \Delta \) Co-Def #2. Arrested? Y □ N □ Fel. □ Misd. □ Traf. □ Ord. □ NTA□ CO-DEFENDANT DOB: #1 NAME(L,F,M): DOB: #2 NAME(L.F.M): Race Sex Age: The undersigned certifies and swears that there is a probable cause to believe the above names defendant, on **NARRATIVE** , at approximately 21:30 \_\_\_A.M. X\_P.M. at the 4th day of July 2021 County, violated the law and did then and there. within Flagler On July 4, 2021 at approximately 2139 hours, (victim) called the Flagler County the residence of (victim). Communications Center to report a shooting at reported that a bullet came through the rear left window of the residence. Upon arrival, it was determined that multiple rounds were fired and hit the residence, all of which appeared to come from the area of Bressler Lane. I. Detective Gordon, interviewed several occupants of the residence of 100 Bridgehaven Drive. Several individuals, including two (2) children under the age of six (6), were sitting around a table on the back patio of Supervisor Approved: Rodriguez, Agustin 07/22/2021 YOU NEED NOT APPEAR IN COURT BUT MUST COMPLY WITH FINE, AND COSTS MANDATORY NOTICE TO APPEAR APPEARANCE □ INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF YOUR COPY  $\ \square$ AMOUNT: I AGREETO APPEAR IN COURT HEREIN TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE INDICATED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED, OR PAY THE LISTED FINE, I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST WILL BE ISSUED. Disp. SIGNATURE OF JUVENILE PARENT OR CUSTODIAN CITATION No. RELATIONSHIP TO JUVENILE SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT DATE Rt Thumb Sworn to and subscr This 22 day of

707 - COURT COPY

COMPLAINANT

JATURE

ID NUMBER

NAMEORINITE

Inmate Number

Name:

Notary Public

Personally Known []
Type of Lantification:

Enforcement or Corrections Officer D

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

## Witness/Victim/Evidence Form 707-A

☐ Arrest	
X Affidavit	
☐ Notice to	Appear

Adult

Juvenile

Court Case Number:

Pg#2 of 6

Defendant Name: NE JAME, JAMAL, KARIEM	Agen o Numb	ry Case er:	2021-00061066						
Name (L,F,M): JOHNS, BARBARA, RUSSEL	L	Vic 🔲 Wit 🗶	Race: WHIT	Έ	Sex:		Age: <b>66</b>	DOB: <b>05/17/1955</b>	SSN:
Address 20 PINEHURST PL PALM CO (#, Street, City, State):		ATT ION	,		Zip: 32137		Home	1)773-3771	Statement: Yes 🔀 No 🗆
Bus/School Address:							Zip:		Bus. Phone:
Relative/		Relative/C	Contact		<u> </u>				Phone:
Contact Name:		Vic 🛚	Race:	·	Sex:		Age:	DOB:	SSN:
(L,F,M) Address		Wit 🔲	WHIT	_	M X F	<del></del>	Home	02/23/1957	Statement:
(#, Stre					32137		Phone (20; Zip:	3)923-3207	Yes 🔼 No 🗖 Bus.
Address: Relative/		Relative/C	Contact	1					Phone: Phone:
Contact Name:		Address:			Carr		y de.	DOB:	SSN:
Name (L,F,M)		Vic 🔀 Wit 🗆	Race: WHIT	TE	Sex:		Age: <b>73</b>	12/19/1947	
Address (#, Stree					Zip: 32164			6)263-2120	Yes 🕅 No 🗆
Bus/School Address:							Zip:		Bus. Phone:
Relative/ Contact Name:		Relative/O Address:	Contact						Phone:
Name		Vic 🕅 Wit 🗖	Race: WHIT	Ē	Sex. M 💢 F [	, T	Age: <b>75</b>	DOB: <b>05/14/194</b> 6	GOV
(L,F,M) Address		****	1		Zip: 32164			5)263-2120	Statement: Yes 🔼 No 🗖
(#, Stre Bus/School					104		Zip:	<del>-</del>	Bus.
Address: Relative/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Relative/0	Contact						Phone:
Contact Name:		Address:	Race:	<u> </u>	Sex:	1.	Age:	DOB:	SSN:
(L,F,M			HISP	ANIC	M 🗷 F [		Age: 34 Home	07/04/1987	Statement:
Addres (#, Stra					06119-		Phone (86) Zip:	0)418-7314	Yes X No D
Bus/S Address:				1					Phone:
Relative/ Contact Name:	·	Relative/0 Address:	Contact						Phone:
Name (L,F,M									
Addres (#, Stre									
Bus/St Addres									
Relativ									
Contac	EVID	ENCE	CO	LLEC'	TED				
Description of Evidence		<u> </u>		te Recover		Model Seria	al/I.D. Nur	nber	Drug Amount
Owner(Name)	(Address)	-				(Phone)		Va	lue
Description of Evidence			Da	te Recover	ed N	Aodel Seria	al/LD. Nur	nber	Drug Amount
Owner(Name)	(Address)					(Phone)			lue
Description of Evidence			Da	ete Recover	ed M	Aodel Serie	al/I.D. Nun	nber	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence			Da	ate Recover	red M	Model Seria	d/I.D. Nur	nber	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence		·	Da	ate Recover	ed M	Aodel Serie	al/I.D. Nur	nber	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence			Da	ate Recover	ed IV	Aodel Serie	al/I.D. Nur	nber	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence	<u> </u>		Da	ate Recover	ed Iv	Model Serie	al/I.D. Nur	nber	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence	<u>·</u>		Da	ate Recover	ed N	Aodel Serie	al/I.D. Nur	nber	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence			Da	ate Recover	red N	Model Serie	al/I.D. Nur	nber	Drug Amount
I ambifulthat the forcesing in a complete l	ist of VAD - N			7	120		_	T/00-	7 16.0

I certify that the foregoing is a complete list of witnesses/victims & evidence known to me.

<u>KGOrdon</u>

<u>932</u>

Υ

707-A - COURT COPY

## Witness/Victim/Evidence Form 707-A

Arrest
Affidavit
Notice to Appear

Adult

Juvenile

Court Case

Pg#3 of 6

Defendant Name: NE JAME, JAMAL, KARIEM			Agenc Numbe		2021-0	006106	6		
Nam (L,F									SSN:
Add (#, S									Statement: Yes  No  X
Bus/School Address:							Zip:		Bus. Fhone:
Relative/ Contact N									
Name (L,F,M)		Vic X	Race: HISP/	ANIC	Sex:	F 1281	Age: <b>35</b>	DOB: <b>05/17/19</b>	SSN: 86
Address (#, Stree					Zip: 06119-		Home Phone (860	0)418-7314	Statement: Yes 🔼 No 🗌
Bus/School Address:							Zip:		Bus. Phone:
Relative/ Contact Name:		Relative/C Address:	ontact						Phone:
Name (L,F,M):		Vic   Wit	Race:		Sex:	· 🗆	Age:	DOB:	SSN:
Address (#, Street, City, State):		-			Zip:		Home Phone:		Statement: Yes  No
Bus/School Address:							Zip:		Bus. Phone:
Relative/ Contact Name:		Relative/C Address:	ontact						Phone:
Name (L,F,M):		Vic   Wit	Race:		Sex:	<i>7</i> 🗆	Age:	DOB:	SSN:
Address (#, Street, City, State):					Zip:		Home Phone:		Statement: Yes  No
Bus/School Address:							Zip:		Bus. Phone:
Relative/ Contact Name:		Relative/C Address:	ontact						Phone:
Name (L,F,M):		Vic   Wit	Race:		Sex:	<i>-</i>	Age:	DOB:	SSN:
Address (#, Street, City, State):					Zip:		Home Phone:		Statement: Yes  No
Bus/School Address:							Žip:		Bus. Phone:
Relative/ Contact Name:		Relative/C Address:	ontact						Phone:
Name (L,F,M):		Vic   Wit	Race:		Sex:		Age:	DOB:	SSN:
Address (#, Street, City, State):					Zip:		Home Phone:		Statement: Yes  No
Bus/School Address:							Zip:	-	Bus. Phone:
Relative/ Contact Name:		Relative/C Address:	ontact						Phone:
	EVID	ENCE							
Description of Evidence			Dat	e Recovere	d	Model Ser	ial/I.D. Nun	nber	Drug Amount
Owner(Name)  Description of Evidence	(Address)		Dat	e Recovere	·d	(Phone) Model Ser	ial/I.D. Nun		Value  Drug Amount
	(444)								
Owner(Name)  Description of Evidence	(Address)		Dat	e Recovere	d	(Phone) Model Ser	ial/I.D. Num		Jalue Drug Amount
Description of Evidence			Dat	e Recovere	d	Model Ser	ial/I.D. Num	iber	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence			Dat	e Recovere	d	Model Ser	ial/I.D. Num	iber	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence			Dat	e Recovere	d	Model Ser	ial/I.D. Num	iber	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence			Dat	e Recovere	d	Model Ser	ial/I.D. Num	iber	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence			Dat	e Recovere	ed	Model Ser	ial/I.D. Num	iber	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence			Dat	e Recovere	:d	Model Ser	ial/I.D. Num	iber	Drug Amount
I certify that the foregoing is a complete lis	st of U On Divide	NO.			721			ሂሊስ	100

witnesses/victims & evidence known to me.

Investigating Officer

Agency

	rrative ipplemer	707-E ∙•	<b>⊠</b> A	Arrest Affidavit	Adult  Juvenile	Court Case		ъ.	W.A C.O.
Defen	dant Name: AME, JAMAL, K			Notice to Appear		Number: Agency Case Numb 2021-0006106		Page	#4 of 6
	ADCES DO	MESTIC ,	YES 🗆	Attachments: Affi	idavit(s) 🔀 Statem		Report Traffic	Infraction(s)	Total 1
#	Charge:	OLENCE?				I MISD □ ORD □	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Charges: Bond:
#	Charge:					MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:
#	Charge:				FEL [	MISD □ ORD □	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond;
It s wa Ka one nei	ses, consisten light globe state he porch scredetermine that re a total of for sons. A photo sons. A photo sons of note was riem Ne James ce, briefly, whighbors in the aring the initial arrs. Jamal allowers are sons of the	ed that the "Jay" where (suspect area.	nshots east on nai fra age resunds the picting e home no lives or hood outy Booth output Booth outpu	and/or fired the person on ming and ir sulted from the struck the grouping the grou	sler Lane. Uthat "Jay" r. The victime paty Beaus look at his	The victims not de of the resid Crime Scene I of unds are picture.  Ultimately, "Jamoved in a few as explained the soleil made confence for bulled the soleil made confence fo	stated the or y" was positive months prior a at they are frie	ne. The glass for red window, a covering this, body determine ust above the heled in red):  nly person in the led in red):  nly person in the led in they have a led at approximate and they have a led at approximate and they with all of the led and they have a led at approximate and at approximate and at approximate and at approximate and a led at	the area that to be Jamal only spoken of the other advised the
Nair		fore me, the unc		1 swear	1	atements are correct and		Oan	Right thumb
Pers	onally Known Pr	oduced Identific	cation	NAME	(PRINTED)			932 ID NUMBER	

Type of Identification:

## Narrative 707-B Supplement

☐ Arrest

⚠ Affidavit
☐ Notice to Appear

A Adult U Juvenile

Court Case Number:

Page #5 of 6

_					Munioer.			
	ndant Name: JAME, JAMAI	., KARIEM			Agency Case Number 2021-0006106			
CI	HARGES	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE?	YES 🗆	Attachments: Affidavit(s) X Statemen	nt(s)   NTA Schedule	Report Traff	ic Infraction(s)	Total 1 Charges:
#	Charge:			FEL 🗆	MISD   ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:
#	Charge:			FEL 🗆	MISD 🗆 ORD 🗖	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:
#	Charge:			FEL 🗆	MISD 🗆 ORD 🗀	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:

individuals at 100 Bridgehaven Drive were shooting off loud fireworks. No bullet holes were located by Deputy Beausoleil.

CSI Woody was able to determine the trajectory of the bullet holes found in the victim's residence and traced them to 97 Bressler Lane; Palm Coast, Florida 32137. The bullet that broke the window and lodged into the wall of 100 Bridgehaven Drive was recovered and appeared to be of good quality for comparison.

Detective Costello conducted surveillance on the residence of 97 Bressler Lane beginning at approximately 2306 hours. No persons were observed leaving or entering the residence.

On July 5, 2021 at approximately 0340 hours, the search warrant for the residence of 97 Bressler Lane was executed. There were two (2) occupants of the residence: Jamal Kariem Ne Jame (suspect) and Barbara Russell Johns (witness). Both individuals were secured and separated.

Barbara was read the search warrant for the residence and her Miranda Rights off of an agency issued Miranda Form. Barbara agreed to speak with law enforcement. Barbara was explained that law enforcement was on scene in reference to a shooting that occurred in the area. When asked, Barbara explained that she met "Jay", also known as Jamal, a few months ago and they have been seeing one another off and on. Barbara stated that she arrived at his residence in the late afternoon hours and was watching television with Jamal. During this time, Barbara disliked the movie they were watching and she went into the bedroom and laid down at which time Jamal stayed in the living area. Barbara explained that she has an eye issue and she put medicine in it when she laid down. Barbara stated she heard a lot of loud noises that she believed were fireworks. Barbara provided a sworn written statement and consented to providing a sample of her DNA. Barbara was allowed to grab the little personal belongings that she had at Jamal's residence (97 Bressler Lane). It should be noted that Barbara had one (1) dresser drawer in the master bedroom and some belongings on the night stand.

Jamal was read the search warrant for the residence and his Miranda Rights off of an agency issued Miranda Form. Jamal stated that he wished to speak to his attorney.

The execution of the search warrant at 97 Bressler Lane resulted in the recovery of various items of evidentiary value, some of which are listed below:

- Five (5) 9mm cartridge casings located in the backyard of the residence
- Seven (7) 9mm handguns were located in various locations throughout the property

The projectile recovered from 100 Bridgehaven Drive, the five (5) cartridge casings and a Glock 9mm bearing Serial Number BNFP422 were sent to the Florida Department of Law Enforcement (FDLE) in attempts to

Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned	I swear/affirm the above statements are correst and true.		Right thumb
this 7.2 day of JUIL . 2071	11 /		
Name:			
Notary Public Law Enforcement Officer	GOLOWEUSERS/COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE	()22	
Personally Known Produced Identification	L MINT	45L	
Personally Known   1 Todaced Identification	NAME(PRINTED)	ID NUMBER	
Type of Identification:			
Type of themiscution.			

	rrative 707-B	☐ Arrest ☑Affidavit ☐ Notice to Appear	<b>⊠</b> Adult ☐ Juvenile	Court Case Number:		Page	:#6 ot	f 6
	dant Name: AME, JAMAL, KARIEM			Agency Case Number 2021-0006106				
CH	ARGES DOMESTIC YES	Attachments: Aff	idavit(s) 🔀 Stateme	ent(s) NTA Schedule	Report Traffic	Infraction(s)	Total Charges	, 1 s:
#	Charge:		FEL 🗆	MISD 🗆 ORD 🗆	FS/ORD;	Citation No:		Bond:
#	Charge:		FEL 🗆	MISD 🗆 ORD 🗆	FS/ORD:	Citation No:		Bond:
#	Charge:		FEL 🗆	MISD 🗌 ORD 🗆	FS/ORD:	Citation No:		Bond:
Nu sea dra dra dra dra dra dra dra dra dra dr	ntifying the firearm used mber BNFP422 as the fire reh warrant at 97 Bressler wer.  Detective Gordon, made conce further. Barbara explaint that had very few persons of clothing hanging in the year of the master bedresser drawer in the master that residence of 97 Bressledge of the kitchen county wed it but stated that she concern that could have the hould be noted, Barbara stated she thought the one that committed this concern and circumstances am Commander, an FDLE merous other things. Companded target while standing to the facts and evidence to the facts and evidence to the facts and evidence intonly or maliciously should be more and evidence to the facts and evidence intonly or maliciously should be made and evidence intonly or maliciously should be to the facts and evidence intonly or maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence intonly or maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence intonly or maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence intonly or maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence intonly or maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence intonly or maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence intonly or maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence intonly or maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence intonly or maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence intonly or maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence into maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence into maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence into maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence into maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence into maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence into maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence into maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence into maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence into maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence into maliciously should be more as the facts and evidence into maliciously should be more as the	earm utilized in r Lane, this fire ontact with Barned that she only all belongings at the master bedroom closet to go bedroom for valuer Lane, she stater and she movied and stated that she movie Jamal we stated that Jamahe noises she he crime.  The of this case we contact the contact of the case we cannot be contact that Jamahe noises she he crime.	the shooting arm was look that Jamal's recommended she has wed it away the trigger a service weap the arrived at the was in becars watching all was in and eard through the trigger are discussed rms instruct stated that a successful stance.	g. It should be cated in the closes by phone we gan to stay or sidence (97 Brown the launt and items. Who area. Barbara state from the edge. The area of a sample of a proving and to rest he dout of the beautiful with Comma or, and an Advance of the year of years of the year of the year of the year of the year of year of years of the year of years	who agreed to mover at Jamal's ressler Lane). If there by Jamal dry bin. Barbaten asked if shed that one time Barbara was used to so not know an armed secund was in bed phately 2-3 hour reye as it was droom and bathwere fireworks ander Emery who wanced Glock Frouping, as departed to believe that the second was in the	meet with me residence on of Barbara stated. Barbara expra stated that has ever touce, a "black" has a black" has before speakers before speak	tion of a dree to discoccasion that s lained she had arrandgum regarding witking to her e hout the dishe to hit to hit t	ser uss the on. he had an that she d a single by firearm a was on she it was disto the theory issue. He night. was not was not

K Gordor Gericer's/Complainant's signature NAME(PRINTED)

I swear/affirm the above statements are correct and true.

Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned this 22 day of 100

Notary Public Personally Known

Type of dentification:

Law Enforcement Officer Produced Identification

Right thumb

932 ID NUMBER